



MEDIA RELEASE

Gerry Cellucci of Yorkland Controls named to the CABA Board of Directors

June 6, 2023 — The Continental Automated Buildings Association (CABA) Board is pleased to announce the appointment of Gerry Cellucci of Yorkland Controls Limited to the <u>CABA Board of Directors</u>.

As a principal and Vice President of Yorkland Controls Limited, the largest controls systems distributor in Canada, Cellucci has led the growth of the "parts and smarts" distribution business, which focuses on education and developing the controls and integration business primarily through channel partners.

"The vision of Yorkland Controls and CABA are in sync: both focus on the future as we incorporate smart building technology and engage channel partners," said Cellucci. "I look forward to our partnership and the opportunity to work with industry thought leaders for the sustained health of occupants and our environment."

A professional engineer in Ontario, Cellucci is the past Chair of the Heating, Refrigeration, and Air Conditioning Institute and sits on several Yorkland Controls vendor advisory committees. He also enjoys volunteering as a controls instructor for local trade union technicians.

"Gerry Cellucci brings extensive knowledge of the components, systems, and overall solutions behind intelligent buildings," said Greg Walker, CEO of CABA. "We're looking forward to this collaboration that will have many benefits for our member organizations."

About Yorkland Controls

Yorkland Controls offers connected digital solutions using a combination of proven building automation, analytics, energy, controls, and operational technology (OT) software and hardware. Solutions are offered to building owners and operators primarily through qualified system integrators and service providers.

In business for over 50 years, Yorkland Controls has roots in distributing and warehousing heating control products such as Flame Safeguard and Burner and Boiler Management Systems. We have offer solutions for Building Automation, Lighting, Security and Energy Software Services. Learn more at www.yorkland.net.

About CABA

CABA is an international not-for-profit industry association dedicated to the advancement of connected home and intelligent building technologies. The organization is supported by an international membership of over 350 organizations involved in designing, manufacturing, installing, and retailing products relating to the integrated home and building technology. Public organizations, including utilities and governments, are also members. CABA's

mandate includes providing its members with networking and market research opportunities. CABA also encourages the development of industry standards and protocols while leading cross-industry initiatives. More information is available at www.CABA.org.

Media Contacts

Continental Automated Buildings Association (CABA)
Marta Klopotowska, Manager, Programs and Communication
klopotowska@caba.org